

Title Suit 2420 of 2022 CNR:WBCC01-012804-2022

Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Judge, Bench-XI(WB00579)

Order no. 04 dated 14.12.2022

Today is fixed for S/R &A/D of injunction and notice.

S/R & A/D are received.

Plaintiff files hazira alongwith extension petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Plaintiff also files fresh vakalatnama be kept with the case record.

Defendant no. 1 appeared by filing vakalatnama and a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Defendant no. 2 takes no steps.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred.

To 01.02.2023 for filing W.O. & W.S by defendant no. 1 and appearance of defendant no. 2.

Ad- interim order of injunction is extended till date fixed.

Judge-in-charge
Bench-II