

Title Suit 2420 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 01-012804-2022)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-14 Dated 20-03-2024

Today is fixed for hearing injunction application.
Plaintiff files hazira.
Defendant files hazira.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein. Copy has been served.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy has been served.
The time petition is considered and allowed as last chance.
Fix 22-04-2024 for hearing injunction application as last chance.
Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Judge
Bench-II