

Title Suit 2420 of 2022 (CNR:WBCC 01-012804-2022)
Present: Sri Jayanta Koley ,Ld Judge ,Bench II(WB-00562)

Order No-18 Dated 11-07-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction application.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Defendant No.1 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds as stated therein.
Plaintiff files fresh vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the record.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment of hearing for today on the grounds as stated therein.
Heard, Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.
Perused, the adjournment petition is considered and allowed
Hearing is adjourned for today for ends of justice.
Fix 12-08-2024 for hearing of injunction application.
Ad-interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Judge
Bench-II