

**TS 2420 of 2022**  
**Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)**

**Order No.-24 Dated 09-04-2025**

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Advocate Commissioner.

Defendant files hazira.

Plaintiff takes no steps.

Report has not yet been submitted by the Advocate Commissioner.

Fix 23.06.2025 for awaiting report from the Advocate Commissioner.

Ad-interim order of injunction is vacated as there is no such prayer filed by the plaintiff.

Sd/-  
Judge  
Bench-II